Rec., June 3

## **ENROLLED BILL**

(EXTRAORDINARY SESSION. 1933)

House Bill No. 211\_

(By Mr. - Agg/ \_\_\_\_\_)

Passed June 3, 1933

In Effect from Passage

## **ENROLLED BILL**

(H. B. No. 211)

[Passed June 3, 1933; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT authorizing the board of education of Harvey district,

Mingo county, West Virginia, to transfer certain funds from

what is known as the mandamus fund of said school district

to the high school teachers' fund, the elementary maintenance

fund, and the elementary teachers' fund of said district.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

Section 1. The board of education of Harvey district, Mingo

- 2 county, West Virginia, is hereby vested with authority, power,
- 3 and right to transfer the funds and proceeds of what is known
- 4 and designated as the mandamus fund of said district, amount-
- 5 ing to the sum of four thousand two hundred sixty-one dollars
- 6 and ninety-three cents to the following respective funds of said
- 7 district:
- 8 The sum of two thousand dollars may be transferred to the 9 high school teachers' fund;

Onairman Senate Committee.

10 The sum of one thousand two hundred sixty-one dollars and

11 ninety-three cents may be transferred to the elementary main-

12 tenance fund;

13 The sum of one thousand dollars may be transferred to the

14 elementary teachers' fund.

15 All acts or parts of acts inconsistent herewith are hereby ex-

16 pressly repealed.

Chairman House Committee.

James 2.

	Enrolled H. B. No. 211] 3
Chairman Senate Committee.	Speaker of the House of Delegates.
Live Ch.	Clerk of the House of Delegates.
B	President of the Senate.
M. Committee.	Clerk of the Senate.
A. K. B.	The within is
Service Ora	this day of

of West Virginia. JUN 1 2 1933

Wm. S. O'BRIEN,

Secretary of State

Governor.